OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RE: IN THE MATTER OF THE

APPLICATION OF GREAT
WESTERN DRILLING
COMPANY CASE NO. 12943
NOTICE LETTERS
and

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPTS

Paul R. Owen

Attorney at Law

Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
Post Office Box 2307

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
(505) 982-3873

Attorneys for Great Western Drilling Company

Exhibit A
to Affidavit of Paul R. Owen
In the Matter of Great Western
Case No. 12943



MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone (505) 982-3873

Fax {505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Abo Petroleum Corporation
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by

this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by . (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

pPau! R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone {505) 982-3873

Fax {(505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

David H. Arrington Oil & Gas, Inc.
Post Office Box 2071
Midland, Texas 79702

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Di~~* UsS.p MRRenOctober 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owne C.E h.r(:;t'a' Service
this application, you may appear and present testimony. Fe (Domestic M{f (?n / MAIL RECEIPT
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: {505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone {505) 982-3873

Fax {505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Tom Brown, Inc.
Post Office Box 2601
Midland, Texas 79702

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time

a party of record will preclude you from challenging the U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone (505) 982-3873

Fax {(50O5) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Edward N. David
116 West First Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. David:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected b
this application, you may appear and present testimony. I U.S. Postal Service

a party of record will preclude you from challenging the [ RGULIAMIIIRLZ S _
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone (505) 982-3873

Fax (505} 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

David Petroleum Company
116 West First Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re:  Application of Grear Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at 2
U.S. Postal Serwce
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307
Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505} 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta

powen@montand.com Telephone (505) 982-3873
Fax {505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Davoil, Inc.
Post Office Box 122269
Fort Worth, Texas 76121

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. F-*
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the

l‘J.S.‘PostaI Service
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307
Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: {505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com

Telephone (505) 982-3873
Fax (505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Dale Douglas
Post Office Box 10187
Midland, Texas 79702

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Douglas:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed

GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. &~ U.S. Postal Service
a party of record will preclude you from challenging th CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307

Paul R. Owen
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone {505) 982-3873
Fax {505) 982-4289
www.montand.com
September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Keith E. McKamey
116 West First Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. McKamey:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said

Section 34.
. . . U.S. Postal Servi
This application has been set for hearing before a (_:E|:r|(-)|s ,:'i'EDe r,‘\’,'lf“_ RECEIPT
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an ow (Domestic Mail Only: No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
325 Paseo de Peralta

Telephone (505) 982-3873

Fax (605) 982-4289
www.montand.com

Paul R. Owen
Direct Dial: (505) $86-2538
powen@montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Michael A. McMillan
116 West First Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. McMillan:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owne ekl
this application, you may appear and present testimony. F:
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the

o
Parties appearing in cases have been requested by t o
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribec ™

should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday befor o
=

¥p] Certified Fee
Very trul R ; i
YUY Y et Receipt Foe bEP 1 32902

Pm,,oPC'

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

3’1/—\@

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Paul R OW! ;r Total Postage & Fees $ ‘{‘ 63
Attorney fo: /1 se"‘ To
PRO/J[ ~ Str:eot Apf Ncohael"A'“}dp}‘di 1 ] L= |
]or Box No.
Enclosure E E,};“s‘,;,};’};;;;}l6 Mest First Street =

cc: Great Western Drilling Company

PS Form 3800, January 2001

Roswell, New Mexico 88201

See Reverse for Instructions




MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: {505} 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone (505) 982-3873
Fax (505) 982-4289

www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

McMillan Production Company, Inc.
116 West First Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Divisi !
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an own géRl?l'(;lsztlaEl Selt\'llver RECEIPT
this apphcatlon, yOI% may appear and present testun.ony. F (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307
Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta

powen@montand.com Telephone (50%) 982-3873
Fax (505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

McMillan Ventures, L.L.C.
116 West First Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. &~
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the gz;-l‘?féﬂ;sﬂ,ﬁm RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone (505} 982-3873

Fax (505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Myco Industries, Ipc.
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed

GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure :

U.S. Postal Service
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the CER 1?|SF|ED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone (505) 982-3873

Fax (bOb) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.
Post Office Box 823085
Dallas, Texas 75382

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said

Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an ownt U.S. Postal Service
this application, you may appear and present testimony. F CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

g PRO
Parties appearing in cases have been requested by t

a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribec p,, Postage | § A\\’ Ll R >
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday befor 73 Cortfiod Feo 797 T N\%
= : Postmark
Very truly y: ™ (Encorsement eguited ;\ StE 19 2m
O frecement hetiros \
am } \ N
. o N
&L@ o Total Postage & Fees $ ‘{" b& D ‘%Q
Paul R. Owe 3 5 S5 -8
Attorney for & .é};é&t_ig%burg_m;zlgration Company, LIC
PRO/jr | oposorre. Post Office Box 823085
City, State. ZiP+4 T
Enclosure S Dallas, Texas 75382

cc:  Great Western Drilling Company i ©5 "o 3900 Janvary 200 Sex Reverse for Instiuctions



MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen®montand.com Telephone (505) 982-3873

Fax (505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. William B. Owen
116 West First Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Owen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owne u. S Postal Service Siislals

this application, you may appear and present testimony. Fe CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the 1 {Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by t‘
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescrlbed
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday befor 13

Pos:age , g

B Cetified Fee : !
- Return R . F Postmark ,
Very trllly y( m Er\_orSememesgfj reij ; bEP 1‘ :g 2002
g Resiricted Delivery Fes |
o tEndorsement Requ red) ‘ \ <
a,l/e Lx
Paul R Owe g Total Postage & Fees $ b; SDS 81‘)
(N y)
Attorney for o
PRO/ir ru
[ o |
Enclosure o |
=~ !

cc:  Great Western Drilling Company




MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone (505) 982-3873
Fax {505) 982-4289

www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. William G. Owen
116 West First Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Owen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. ™
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

U.S. Postal Service

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribe T4

should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday befc &~

.' g Postage | $ / \'/,/ﬂ
%‘
Very truly 3 g Certified Fee / 4
Return Receipt F -
Fouel P el f SEp 19

a ; "
Restricted Delivery Fee
Paul R. Ow B (Endorsement Require)

\\

Attorney fo 2 Total Postage & Fees | $ 171. ks \\q %Q

Postmark

2062

PRO/J[' :: Sent To v
Enclosure ot William. G, Oven
cc: Great Western Drilling Company g|orfoPoxhe 116 West First Street

- |ty State, ZIPs Roswell, New Mexico 88201



MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone (505) 982-3873

Fax (505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Permian Exploration Corporation
116 West First Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed

GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at time and becompe

a party of record will preclude you from challenging th U:S:‘Postaliservice
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribe wn
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday befc o

b

Very truly :

Certrfied Fee .

4“_6 p Retur~ Receipt Fee ‘[’l
. o :

(Encorsement Required:

DkDO5

= 1
Restr cted Delvery Fee |
Paul R OW g (Enedsorrse'nent Required; |

Attorney fo.

. ] Total Postage & Fees $
PRO/']r r_; Recipient’'s Name ‘Piease Print Ci=ar',1 ito be completed by ma.vler)
Enclosure A | pormian. Exploration Corporation ...
cc:  Great Western Drilling Company o | 1T West %%Street __________________________________________
=
™

PS Form 3800, February 2000



MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: {505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta

powen@montand.com Telephone {505) 982-3873
Fax (505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Yates Drilling Company
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

szrties appearing in cases haYe been requested })y the S.‘Poét al Service
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribes CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p-m. on the Frlday befor (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

o
Vv lyy 3o B
ery truly y S _ ‘ﬁ;f;
e PR Z
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L |7 Pyates Drilling Company

City. State. ZIP+4

°002

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

See Reverse for Instruction




MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: (505) 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone (505) 982-3873

Fax (505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Yates Drilling Corporation
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Attention: Mr. Randy Patterson

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. F NN
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Maif Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by u
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribec @

should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday befor u oo |5 J‘/\g
Ver truly y }D Certified Fee :, A
y —|SEP 142002 |

Return Receipt Fee 1
P P mM  (Endorsement Required) \
o AN
a‘(ao o (3  Restncted Defivery Fee N
o (Ercorsement Required) ™ \/

Paul R. O O %
aul R. Ow _ $ L.ld S - ¢l

Total Postage & Fees

PRO/jr Attorney for ,
L) | Semt 7o
Enclosure O takes LT LLAIng vorporation
: Western Dirilli Attention: Randy fattersor
cc Great Western Drilling Company g e 105.South Fourth Stregt
~ esia, New Mexico 88210

e
PS Forrj 3800, January 2001 Sec Reverse for Instiuctions



MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

Post Office Box 2307

Paul R. Owen Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Direct Dial: {505} 986-2538 325 Paseo de Peralta
powen@montand.com Telephone {505) 982-3873

Fax (505) 982-4289
www.montand.com

September 19, 2002
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re:  Application of Great Western Drilling Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Great Western Drilling Company filed the enclosed
application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the compulsory pooling of
all mineral interests from the surface to the base of the Morrow formation, in certain spacing and
proration units in the E/2 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico. Great Western proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its proposed
GWDC "34" Federal Well No. 1, to be drilled at a standard location in the NE/4 SE/4 of said
Section 34.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on October 10, 2002.
You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by
this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become
a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Divic] :
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescrib: U.S. Postal Serwce
should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday befc  [RYEalllI= ALl 1o o g)

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Very truly

Y.

Paul R. Ov
Attorney fc

v\“
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: stmark

Rewur Receipt Fee | | N g‘erz 2
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{Endc rse*"—"‘nt Required) | S
Total Postage & Fees l $ I.L* Qb

Recipient’s Name (Flease Prat Cez . 10 be completed by mavrerl
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Streer. ADL No

105 South Fourth Street

Artdsta; New Mexico 88210

PRO/jr
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cc: Great Western Drilling Company 6
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.- your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
» Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services
n Complete items 3. 4a. and 4b.
» Orint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you.
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, ¢t on the back if space does not
ermit.
[ ] \?»/nle “Return Receipt Aequested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
n The Returr: Receipt wifi show io whom the article was defivered and the date

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

delivered.
3. Ahicle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number N
7000 1670 0000 0605 5829
Abo Petroleurn wc 4E’bA Service Type y
4 Registered X Certified
105 South Fourth St. ... - registerec =
. . [ Exoress Mail [ tnsured
AI’tCSl:El' > New Mexico 88210 [J Return Receip! for Merchandise  [] COD
& 7. Date of Dalivery
0 V)30~
5 RecovedBy (PANGARLILE 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requestea
‘A and fee is paid)
6. Sigriatufl 1qss
X
PS Form 3811, December 1994 102505-98-8-022¢  Domestic Return Receipt
SENDER: 1 also wish to receive the

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 tor additional services

= Complets items 3, 4a, and 4p. iollowing services (for an
a Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

card {o you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece. or on the back i space does not
permit.
n Wnte "Return Receipt Requested” an the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Return Receipt will show to whom the anticle was delivered and the date

1.0 Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Defivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Articte Addressed to: da. Articie Number

7002 0510 C305-4012 9037

David H. Arrington Oil & Gas, Inc. | % Sewice Type

Post Office Box 2071 [ Registered
Midland, Texas 79702

K] Certified

[ Express Mail 3 insured
[3 Return Receipt for Merchandise  [J COD

7. Date of Dehvery

/(m

5. He%elved By: (Print N, ) . 8. Addresse 9\ %quest\ed
‘;%u‘,\,- }("\a andfeers Z
6. Signature: esse 'or Agent) \Z ’. 2
~ P S
X <A v m/-
1"&;.

PS Form 381 1, December 1994 enmene nn e s
7002 0510 0003 ;£¢E€§a€?

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

A T . B | ——_F—— — _—— | — {— ——  — — ——— s— —



% SENDER: | alsc wish to receive the |
T uComplete items 1 and/or 2 gobr additicnal services. following services (fOr an l
3 :ggmpy'g:,er ‘r:gmmz 3;}1?13533%55 on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fee): 8 l
@ LA ! —
a;‘ . %E:{gcwt){w?suform 1 the front of the ma.ipiece, or on the back if space does not 1.0 Addressee's Address S
) . 5
£ . e\tlerrign"‘ﬁetum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. ] Restricted Delivery S
2 5 The Return Recewt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Cuonsuii pooimaster for tee. -
- delivered. T
s : i . 4a. Article Number Q-
S 3. Article Addressed to: 8
° 7000 1670 €000 0605 6036 < ?
5 i ER
g Tom Brown, Inc. g. e T;Ipe EXCertified : l
Registere med o
s  Post Office Box 2608 gistered ot
e 19702 [ Express Mail O insured &)
Midland, Texas 3 Return Receipt for Merchandgise ] COD a i
E Y
7. Date of Deliv o
BEP 23 200 - |
< >
5. Regesved By: grint Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested x |
' - and fee is paid) Q|
= oy 2 STC - £l
8. Signature: (Addresseeqr Agent) |
@ s Form 3811, December 1994 Toses 0880220 Domestic Return Receipt
- 9
o.
> SENDER: . _ |
T o Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additiona! services. | also ,W'Sh to .recewe the i
@ s Complete items 3, 4a. and 4b following services (for an
3 = Prirét your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee): . l
- card to you [
2w Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address g |
©  permit .
; a Write “Reiurn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [J Restricted Delivery 2 l
£ = The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date b
= delivered Consult postmaster for fee. B l
c - 2
S 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number §
© -~
3 7001 1140 0002 5605 216 &1
s Mr. Edward N. David 4b_ Service Type 5|
¢ 116 West First Street DI Registered K Certified & |
- il )]
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 L) Express Mai CJinsued - &)
[ Return Recerpt for Merchandise [J COD a
7. Date of Delivery § l
423 o2 3
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested : I
- and fee is paid) S
<
Xl 6. Signature; (Addressee or Agen! = ‘
3 -
g- X (Cﬂ""/"” - U”\/‘MA~ l
0 —_—
2 psForm 3811, Decembe E{
’ >po1 114 ooo2 skOS 981k leceidt



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

a Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
u Complete items 3, 4a. and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, cr on the back if space does not

a Wnite “Return Receipt Requestea” on the mailpiece below the arucie number.
= The Return Receipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

n Zrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we car return this | extra fee):
1.0 Addressee's Address

2. [0 Restricted Deiivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

David Petroleum Company
116 West First Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

4a. Article Number

7000 1570 0000 0605 6079

4b. Service Type
[ Registered

O Express Mail
M Return Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

& Certified
O Insured

7. Date of Delivery

A o2
-

5. Recelved By: (Print Name)

6. S;gnatur (Addressee or A
, \/,/L

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your BETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-9&8-0229

SENDER:

» Compiete kems 1 and‘or 2 for additional services.
u Complete items 3. 4a, and 4b.

u Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

n Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, ¢r or the back it space does not

permt

w Write "Return Receipi Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie number.
u The Return Receipt wili show to whom the article was delivered and the date

aelivered.

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1.0 Addressee’s Address
2 [0 Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Davoil, Inc.
Post Office Box 122269
Fort Worth, Texas 76121

4a. Article Number

17000 1570 0000 0655 €293

4b. Service Type

I Registered X Certifiea
O Express Mail 3 insured
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise  [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

T-23-00

5. %elved By. (Print Name)
SV iecce yosf

6. Signat (Addressee orAgent) .
% RV R

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-98-B-0229

Domestic Return Receipt

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

- —— . —— —

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

t



RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Is your

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

; SENDER:

s Complete items t and’cr 2 for additional services.
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b

e?

card 1o you.

deliverec.

u Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

a Attacti this ferm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
permit. .
a Write “Return Receipt Requestea” un the mailpiece below the article number 2. [3 Restncted Delivery

& The Return Beceipt will show tc whaom the articie was delivered ana the date

{ aiso wish to receive the
foliowing services (for an

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Mr. Dale Douglas
qut Office Box 10187
Midland, Texas 79702

5. Received By: (Print Nawmg! : ___——
LT hiely By lin

4a. Article Number

7002 051C 0003 4612 894”2
4h. Service Type

3 Registered B Certified
T Express Mail 0 tnsured
{3 Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Dgt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signature: resded or Agent) ,
X L % Dty
USY
PS Form 3811, Decermber 1994 5002 0510 0003 NET2 6948 t
SENDER: ] also wish to receive the |
w Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. following services (for an
Complete items 3, 4a. and 4b. ) -
: P?irr\qr;gur name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee).
d o you, ; ; ressee's Address
- (I:\Etltach l\{\is form to the frant of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not 1. S Addresse .
mit, - [ Restricted Delive
] pWerri(e, “Return Receipt Request20" on the mailpiece below the articie number 2 ry
» The Retumn Receipt wit show to whom the anicle was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.
detivered.

3. Article Addressed to.

Mr. Keith E. McKaxn:ey
116 West First Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

4a. Anicle Number

7001 1140 0002 5605 933C

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered R Certified
[ Express Mait 3 insured
[ Az Peceint by Merchandise (1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

O\ . 15 dﬁz

5. Received By: (Print Name)

-
6. Signatyrgs (Addressee or Age
XL : J/c:;/k

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994 7001 1140 0002 5605 9830

T~ armn Phmmmambin Datoen DAanaint




e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

e?

x|

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

, SENDER:

SENDER: | also wish to receive the

a Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
» Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

fallowing services (for an
& Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

card to you. '
a Attach this form to the front of the maripiece. or on the baci f space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
forat 2. [ Restricted Delivery

n Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
» The Return Receipt will show 1o whom the article was defivered and the date
dehvered.

Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Anticle Number

7001 1140 0002 5605 9309

Mr. Michael A. McMillan g’- :e'\_/ice T(yjpe

. egistere
116 West First Strefat 01 Exress Mail
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

& Certfied
[ tnsured
(dJ coo

7. Date of Celivery
N2
(/\ R e

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signatyrey (Addressee or Age v
X &l )-{/14\,/

PS Form 3811, Decemb -001 llqﬁfﬂql}aﬁ?@ 9809

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee s paid)

" Receipt

u Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
m» Compleie items 3, 4a, and 4b.

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an
& Brint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra feej:

card o you,
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, cr on the back it space does not 1. ] Addressee's Address
permit . .
s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number 2.0 Restricted Delivery
= The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

7000 1670 0000 0605 606/

McMillan Production Company, Inc. |75 Service Type
116 West First Street [7 Registered
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 00 Express Mail

[3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

Certified
O insured
O coo

7. Date of Delivery

U-1% 1

5. Received By: (Frint Name)
e and fee is paid)

6. Signé{gre: (Addressee or Adent)
> L i S
X (a7 e N

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

PS Farm 3811, December 1994

102595-98-8-0229  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Is your BETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

; SENDER: I also wish to receive the

u Complete tems 1 and/or 2 tor additional services. following services (for an
» Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 0 g (

» Print your name and address on the reverse of this form sc that we can return this extra fee):

d t .
- Zi;c??t%iosuform to the tront of the mailpiece. or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
" Wrrizglt"’ﬁelurn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. ] Restricted Delivery
] gzﬁvl;ifetgm Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number .
7001 1340 oo 5605 9793
McMillan: Ventures, L.L.C. 4p. Service Type
116 West First Street O Registered = Certified
3 3 Express fail O tnsured
ew Mexico 88201
Roswell, N [J Return Receipt for kierchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery
ul 2’ & Z

‘5. Received By: (Print Name) :
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee.br ?ent)
X XWhowe Vi ss o

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

S Forn 3B11, Decemoer 700y, 1140 0O02 5605 9793

Sggrqnggentéms 1 and/or 2 for additional service: | also wish to receive the
u I andior r additiol ervices. :

& Complete tems 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
u Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fee):

card to you.

» Attach this form to the front of the maiipiece or on the back if space does nct 1. [J Addressee's Address
permt, . .
& Write "Aeturn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article nurber. 2. [J Restricted Delivery
» The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: da. Article Number
7001 1140 0902 5605 9706
Myco Industries, Inc. 4b. Service Type
105 South Fourth Street O Registered & Certifiea
O Express Mail 3 Insured

i i 210
Artesia, New Mexico 88 TJ Return Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of Delivery

ST AT G Lg33e 3
5, Received'B?tz(PrFtNﬁ;nlﬁl-c 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

o

) ﬂ and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 19¢ woene nz e amon Mamactin Dabirn Dongj

700k 1140 0002 5k05 978h

pt

leceipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

i i —— —— —— — —— —— — —_ —— ——n, s =

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



RESS completed on the reverse side?

T

Is your

. { also wish to receive the
3 SEMe: itionai services foliowing services (for an
© aComplete tems 1 and/or(?J Lc;)r additionai services. f g
% i 4a, and 4b. v _ o)
3 : (F‘;grr:‘u;lg:er 'r'mimz z’ndaaddress on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra[le ) »
5 1. Addressee’'s ress
; [ (;:\%rgct'?!}lw?;orm 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back 'f space does not . '
& pormt, n iiniece below the article number 2.0 Restricted Delivery

i n Receipt Reguestad” on the matipiec /
E’ :yrvr:geﬂe’:t{frrg Receipt evill show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.
- delivered. . A
a. Article Numbet

§ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Adti

7nnp N51N 9003 4612 CS55

Nearburg Exploration Company, L.. _. 7o Serice Type

Post Office Box 823085 S :egister 3 g ﬁzzf;d
Dallas, Texas 75382 - Rep SRy O o0

7. Da\e}kDe\iv% );)
< @ '\7/’(1//5’\’/\. | (VA

T Received By: (Print Name)

8. Add s Addr ly if requested
and fe I !O\\'

Thank vou for using Return Receipt Service.

e v c— —

i 6. Sigr'lal"ure: ddressee or Agent) A

é X (/ Zr e n Receipt
2 5 Form 3811, Decem 7002 0510 0003 4bl2 8955

SENDER:

» Complete items 1 and/or 2 tor additional services.

| also wish to receive the

u Complete items 3, da. and 4b. foliowing services (for an
@ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fee):
card to you.
a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1.0 Addressee's Address
permut. . .
u Write "Refurn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie number 2.1 Restricted Delivery
u The Return Receip! will show to whom the articie was delivered and the date N
deiverad Cuonsult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articie Number
) 002 0510 0003 4612 C93
Mr. William B. Owen 4b. Service Type )
116 West First Street O3 Registered & Certtied
. 3 Express Mail O Insured
Roswell, New
, New Mexico 88201 [ Return Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Deﬁver

ct»i_% oL

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signatuge’ (Addresse%fi

PR

PS Form 3811, Decemb 7002 Dﬁu 0003 4kle &931

and fee is paid)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

- — i, . S, ot e e s s, e e e s s e



Is your RETUBN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SEonDIEeBe:ms 1 and/or 2 for additional services | also wish to receive the
a i onal sefrvices. i .
[ Comglete items 3. 4a. and 4b. tO”OW'ng sentces (for an
& Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):
card 10 you.
w Attach this form to the front of the maifpiece, or on the back if space does not 1.0 Addressee's Address
ermit. . .
- Svme "Return Receipt Requesied” on the mailpiece below the article number 2.0 Restricted Delivery
a The Return Receipt will show to whom the anticle was deliverad and the date Co ) e
delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
7001 1140 0002 5605 9823
Mr. William G. Owen 4b. Service Type
. [ Registered Certified
116 West First Street 9 3 Cen
R LN ) O express Mail {1 tnsured
oswell, New MCXICO 88201 {3 Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
7. Date of Delivery
q-as er
5. Received By: (Print Name! 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
' and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) },
/4
X ;J /%-’*\/ té‘::zL e

e el MDVnm A

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

T T e e e e — — — . ——— | A—— . ot e e e o

; SENDER: | also wish to receive the
= Complete items 1 and/ar 2 for additional services. following services (for an
s Compleie items 3. 4a. and 4b. ; >
a rint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

d 10 yo .
n i?t'act?t)r’u;form to the front of the mailpiece, ar on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
™it. . N
. &?rrrte‘ ‘Return Receipt Requested” on the maipiece below the article number. 2. Restricted Deiivery
» ggﬁvz:aetgm Receipt will show to whom the articie was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
7070 1677 0000 COCS 6055
Permian Exploration Corporation 4b. Service Type )
7 Registered EXCertitied

116 West First Street

. ] Express Mail [ insured
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 xpress vl

{7 Return Receipt for Merchangise [ COO

7. Date_of Dehvery

- /; o /\ /
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
\ and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Aget) v )
X L Voo L

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3B11, December 1994 1025959680222 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



; SENDER:

w Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services
a Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

e?

card 1o you.

permit.

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form s0 that we can return this
8 Attach this form to the frent of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

‘ A ) ilpi low the article number.
rite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece be 1
:\1/'\(‘“.5 Returd F!eceipt‘evlii show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
foliowing services (for an
exira fee).
1. Addressee's Address
2 [ Restricted Delivery

Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Yates Drilling Company
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

completed on the reverse sid

4a. Article Number
7002 0510 0003 4612 9020
4p. Service Type

[0 Registered

{1 Express Mali

[J Retwrr Receipt for Merchandise

K] Certified
1 thsured
O cop

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

E 7. Date of Delivery
g T s SN G S e3¢0 o —
g ei BBt NaA AL 8. Addresaee s Address (Only if reque
& 5. Reckived By?‘frzhrNa‘m\f’\ 1 I o Addressee A
= 3 e idine 1?4 ’i‘!’:
6. Signature. (Addressie or 2
5
g _X ——
2 ps Form 3811, December 1994 2002 0510 0003 4k12 9020

;, SENDER:

a Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
» Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you

permit.

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this torm so that we can return this
m Attach this forrn t¢ the front of the mailpiece, or on tne back f space does not

n Write "Return Aecept Rsquested” on the mailpiece belcw the article number
n The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Yates Drilling Corporatic:i
Attention: Mr. Randy Patterson
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

—— o Som—

e AL e

4a. Article Number
7002 0510 0003 4612 002

Nl s

4b. Service Type

O Registered A Certified
{3 Express Mail {J Insured
3 Reiurn Receint fer Merchandise  [] COD

7. Date ot Delivery

092302

5. Recep By: (Prlg;}Name)
% ’ AT /’
ity o200

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, Decembe

7002 0510 0003 4612 89ke

Receipt

— — S— — — t—— — e e e e



e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

; SENDER:

n Complete items 1 andror 2 for additional services.
» Compleie items 3. 4a, and 4b.

w Print your name and address on the reverse cf this form so that we can return this

card to you

n Attach this form te the front of the mailpiece. cr on the back it space does not

permit.

w Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the maiipiece below the article number.
= The Return Receipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1.3 Addressee's Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South Fourth Strezt
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

4a. Article Number

7500 1670 0099 0695 5836

4b. Service Type

{0 Registered £ Certified
{0 Exprass Mail O insured
7 Return Receip! for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

0©2230 7

EATTL AR G E
5. Recgiﬂ"e&\i/:‘(ﬁrimﬁé T

.

6. Signattigf! S|
X

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-98-B-0229

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



